

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18276/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2012 in SA No.171/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SATYANARAYAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARAL BABARAO ADGAONKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent,permission to file
additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Sreekant,Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deleting the name of Respondent Nos.2 & 3 is
allowed.

The said Respondents are deleted at the risk and cost of the
petitioners.

..2/-

.2.

During the hearing of the matter, it has been submitted by the
learned counsel that the parties to the litigation have settled their
dispute out of the court in terms of the consent terms dated 9th
September, 2013. They have filed the same in this Court, which are
taken on record.

The parties are directed to act in accordance with the afore-
stated consent terms. In view of this, the Special Leave Petition is
disposed of in terms of the consent terms.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar

|